12/4/23, 5:17 PM Edurio

edurio

Learning from Learners: Pupil Survey for Prep
and Primary Schools

Grange Primary Academy
2023 Pupils Primary

1/22



12/4/23, 5:17 PM Edurio

Introduction

Response averages

The group and school average view is useful to quickly get an overview of the survey results. However, to have a
complete understanding of the survey results, it is necessary to review the more detailed bar graphs for each
question. The average responses do not show whether student responses are grouped around one value or spread
out.

In calculating the group and school averages, each possible response is given a value from 1 to N (number of
available responses), where 1 is the lowest-ranked answer (e.g. “not at all” or “not useful at all”) and N is the highest-
ranked one (e.g. “very often” or “very useful”). The average response is the mean of all the responses to a question (in
a selected group or in the school).

For these purposes, a group can be a selected class, subject, or teacher for which the average response is calculated.

How often do you find these lessons interesting?

m 7 (9%)

32 (40%)
10 (13%)
llwer 2 (3%)

Result colours

Bar graphs and line graphs are shown on a colour scale from red to dark green. The same scale is used with numeric
results, where the colour represents the response closest to the result.
Graphs that do not represent a scale are shown in purple.

Differences in respondent count

For each question we have added the amount of respondents; how many students, parents or teachers have
responded to a question. It is not possible to skip a question, but it might be that a respondent has paused their
survey and has not responded to all of the questions.

Positive responses

The percentage of positive responses is calculated by determining the proportion of the responses that belong to the
top half of the possible responses, excluding the middle response when the number of possible responses is odd.
Filtered average

This is the average of the filtered subset of results, based on the selection made when downloading the PDF - as
indicated on the cover page of this document.
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Pupils' views of their school
1) 'l am proud of my school.
Do you agree?

111 responses

Yes, a lot

Yes, a bit

no, not that much

.No, not at all

2) 'l feel that | belong in this school.
Do you agree?

111 responses

Yes, a lot

Yes, a bit

Mnot that much

.No, not at all

75 (68%)
28 (25%)
5 (5%)

3 (3%)

62 (56%)
38 (34%)
8 (7%)

3 (3%)

Edurio

Average

4.4

Positive Responses

93%

Average

4.2

Positive Responses

90%
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3) 'My school buildings and outdoor spaces are inspiring.
Do you agree?

111 responses

Yes, a lot 66 (59%) Average

Yes, a bit 27 (24%) 4.2

No, not thatfulile)] 18 (16%)

Positive Responses

84%

No, not at all 0 (0%)

4) 'l can take part in lots of different activities outside lessons!
Do you agree?

111 responses

Yes, a lot 54 (49%) Average

Yes, a bit 38 (34%) 4.0

\o) aleiiinat much 15 (14%)

Positive Responses

83%

o, not at all 4 (4%)
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5) 'Pupils are respectful towards each other and to adults in my school.
Do you agree?

111 responses

ss a1
4 49
Mt that much 11 (10%)
l No, not at all 1(1%)

6) 'The adults in my school treat pupils fairly.
Do you agree?

111 responses

770699
26 259
m not that much 7 (6%)
| No, not at all 1(1%)

Edurio

Average

4.1

Positive Responses

89%

Average

4.5

Positive Responses

93%
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7) 'l feel safe in this school.

Do you agree? To help keep you safe we will need to share your name and response with your school if
you answer ‘no’. Please be aware that this information will not be shared with your school until the
survey closes in December. If you are unsafe and/or at risk, please speak to a trusted adult at school
(e.g. teacher, support staff or the designated safeguarding lead). You can also contact ChildLine for
free on 0800 1111.

111 responses

ST 43

ot that much 11 (10%)

2 (2%) Positive Responses

88%

l No, not at all

8) 'l always know who to talk to if | have a concern or worry.
Do you agree?
111 responses

14 (13%) 4.5

i
o

Positive Responses

87%
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Pupils' views of teaching and learning
9) 'l am expected to think and work hard in lessons.’
Do you agree?

111 responses

no, not that much

l No, not at all

10) 'My teachers explain new things clearly and in small steps.’
Do you agree?

111 responses

Yes, a bit
.No, not that much

I No, not at all

86 (77%)
18 (16%)
5 (5%)

2 (2%)

77 (69%)
30 (27%)
3 (3%)

1(1%)

Edurio

Average

4.6

Positive Responses

94%

Average

4.5

Positive Responses

96%
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11) 'When we are learning something new my teacher often demonstrates how to do it
Do you agree?

111 responses

002

Yes, a bit 22 (20%) 4.5

ot that much 9 (8%)

No, not at all 0 (0%) Positive Responses

92%

12) 'Our lessons often build on work we have done before!
Do you agree?

111 responses

acey K
n), not that much 6 (5%)
l No, not at all 2 (2%) Positive Responses

93%
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13) 'Pupils in my classes behave well!
Do you agree?

111 responses

Yes, a lof 14 (13%) Average

Yes, a bit 56 (50%) 3.3

No, not that much 37 (33%)

Positive Responses

63%

0, not at all 4 (4%)

14) 'If pupils behave badly in class, adults make sure that my learning is not affected.”*
Do you agree?

111 responses

59 343 42
ot that much 9 (8%)

® Positive Responses
'Jo, not at all 4 (4%)

88%
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15) 'l can be successful in school and in life.
Do you agree?

111 responses

Yes, a lot

Yes, a bit

.No, not that much

no, not at all

Pupil's views of themselves as learners

16) 'It is important that | come to school every day.
Do you agree?

58 responses

75 (68%)
28 (25%)
3 (3%)

5 (5%)

R+ <+

.No, not that much

No, not at all

6 (10%)
2 (3%)

0 (0%)

Edurio

Average

4.4

Positive Responses

93%

Average

4.8

Positive Responses

97%
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17) 'In lessons | answer questions and join in.
Do you agree?

58 responses

Yes, a lot

Yes, a bit

mnot that much

No, not at all

18) 'When something is difficult, | keep trying.
Do you agree?

111 responses

Yes, a lot

Yes, a bit

.No, not that much

| No, not at all

24 (41%)
30 (52%)
4 (7%)

0 (0%)

78 (70%)
29 (26%)
3 (3%)

1 (1%)

Edurio

Average

4.1

Positive Responses

93%

Average

4.5

Positive Responses

96%
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19) 'If | get stuck, there are things in my classroom that help me work out what to do.”*
Do you agree?

111 responses

Yes, a lot 61 (55%) Average

Yes, a bit 41 (37%) 4.3

)\[0, not that much 6 (5%)

Positive Responses

92%

.No, not at all 3 (3%)

20) 'When working on my own, | can concentrate without getting distracted too often.
Do you agree?

111 responses

Yes, a lot 41 (37%) Average

Yes, a bit 39 (35%) 3.7

No, not that much 25 (23%)

Positive Responses

72%

\[o, not at all 6 (5%)
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21) 'If I'm not good at something yet, | know | can improve by working at it
Do you agree?

58 responses

Yes, a lot 32 (55%)

Yes, a bit 18 (31%)

hat much 7 (12%)
' No, not at all 1(2%)
Reading

24) 'l enjoy reading.’
Do you agree?

38 responses

Yes, a lot 18 (47%)

Yes, a bit 13 (34%)

)\[o/leit that much 4 (11%)

\[eMhot at all 3 (8%)

Edurio

Average

4.2

Positive Responses

86%

Average

3.9

Positive Responses

82%
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25) 'l am encouraged to read difficult books at school.
Do you agree?

38 responses

Yes, a lot 10 (26%) Average

Yes, a bit 16 (42%) 3.3

\[elialeit that much 4 (11%)

Positive Responses

68%

No, not at all 8 (21%)

26) 'l have a choice of what | can read at school.
Do you agree?

38 responses

Yes, a lot 25 (66%) Average

Yes, a bit 8 (21%) 4.3

Mmt that much 3 (8%)
, not at all 2 (5%) Positive Responses

87%
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27) 'An adult at home listens to me read.

Do you agree?

38 responses

Yes, a lot

Yes, a bit

No, not that muajg

No, not at all

28) 'An adult at home reads to me.
Do you agree?

38 responses

Yes, a lot

Yes, a o]

No, not that muolg

No, not at all

9 (24%)
8 (21%)
8 (21%)

13 (34%)

9 (24%)
4 (11%)
8 (21%)

17 (45%)

Edurio

Average

2.8

Positive Responses

45%

Average

2.5

Positive Responses

34%
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29) 'l can usually work out how to read new words.
Do you agree?

38 responses

Yes, a lot

Yes, a bit

ot that much

\[o, not at all

30) 'The books at school are about children like me.

Do you agree?

38 responses

Yes, a bit

Yes, a lot

No, not that much

NeWilet at all

Edurio

14 (37%) e
19 (50%) 3.9

3 (8%)

2 (5%) Positive Responses

87%

15 (39%)
10 (26%)
10 (26%)

3 (8%)
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Maths
31) 'l enjoy doing maths.
Do you agree?

37 responses

T 45

.No, not that much 1 (3%)

.NO, not at all 1(3%) Positive Responses

95%

32) 'Working hard will make me better at maths.’
Do you agree?

37 responses

oo R

No, not that much 0 (0%)

1 (3%) Positive Responses

97%

.No, not at all
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33) 'Being good at maths will be important for my future.’
Do you agree?

37 responses

Yes, a lot

Yes, a bit

that much

.No, not at all

34) 'l use maths when | am not in school.
Do you agree?

37 responses

No, not that muclg

ot at all

27 (73%)
5 (14%)
4 (11%)

1 (3%)

13 (35%)
13 (35%)
8 (22%)

3 (8%)

Edurio

Average

4.4

Positive Responses

86%

Average

3.6

Positive Responses

70%
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Writing

35) 'l enjoy writing.
Do you agree?

36 responses

Yes, a lot

Yes, a bit

e} aleitiiglat much

N\[eWgot at all

36) 'l prefer to use my own ideas in my writing.'
Do you agree?

36 responses

Yes, a lot

Yes, a bit

No, not that rg[ilels!

No, not at all

Edurio

16 (44%) o
12 (33%) 3.9
5 (14%)
3 (8%) Positive Responses

78%

16 (44%)
15 (42%)
5 (14%)

0 (0%)
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37) 'l often write at home, e.qg. stories, letters, emails.’
Do you agree?

36 responses

Yes, a lot

Yes, a bit

No, not that much

No, not at all

38) 'l often use a dictionary.
Do you agree?

19 responses

Yes, a bit

No, not that much

No, not at all

Yes, a lot

Continuous improvement
22) What does your school do best to help you learn?

10 of 111 responses

Grange Primary Academy

6 (17%)
11 (31%)
9 (25%)

10 (28%)

Edurio

Average

2.8

Positive Responses

47%

7 (37%)
7 (37%)
3 (16%)

2 (11%)
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To help us and tell us ideas and help us to learn a very
very lot so we no what to do because some people will
not no so people will need a lot and a lot of help or their
partner can or so can help them a lot and a lot.

The teachers in the classroom are there to help me. |
have a first and next board so | know what I'm xpected
to do.

They let us take our time and if we don’t understand the
teachers will demonstrate until we do understand.

Does lots of demonstrations and when we learn new
things thy teach us in little parts

If I don't know a word miss brown and miss Craig can
write it on my white board

Edurio

| put my hand up and then a teacher comes over ands
mrs Robinson helps me and miss Griffin helps and miss
saywood helps me do my work

They focus on our weak points in lessons and help us
improve them, increasing our understanding in that
subject.

When we write our stories we always plan it and also on
maths our teacher always demonstrates it

They make sure our learning is fun and that we always
our proud in whatever we do!

The teachers explain things clearly so | can understand
everything |
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